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RAILWAYS
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3644
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
R.O.B. IN U.P.
Agarwal Shri Rajendra;Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to construct Railway Over Bridge (ROB) at crossing No.129 V at KM 1370/5-7 (Tundla-Ghaziaba

(d) on Khurja- Sevar railway line and at Moradabad Road on Hapur-Khurja Railway line in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof; and

(c) if not, the reason therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) A Road Over Bridge (ROB) in lieu of level crossing No.129-B at km.1370/5-7 has been sanctioned. The work is at planning and designing/ estimation stage.

Railway has approached State Govt. for sharing of cost of ROB in lieu of level crossing No.39 at km 64/14-15 in Hapur-Khurja section.
However, the State Government is yet to agree for the same on cost sharing basis.

(c): Does not arise.
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